INDIAN INCOME TAX RETURN ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
[Where the data of the Return of Income in Form ITR-1 (SAHAJ), ITR-2, ITR-3,
ITR-4 , ITR-5, ITR-6,ITR-7 transmitted electronically with digital signature]

Assessment Year

2018-19

Name
JAGRITI BAL VIKAS SAMITI LIMITED AACTI0902C
=
E Flat/Door/Block Ne Name Of Premises/Building/Village P N, whicl
Zy C/O DR. SHIVAM TRIPATHI DEPARTMENT OF CIVIL ENGG. has been
5 g electronically ITR-7
E ﬁ % Road/Street/Post Office Area/Locality transmitted
S22 T
= Siatns o Rdl
B %
Ea é Town/City/District State Pin/ZipCode | Aadhaar Number/Enrollment 1D
=
g = KANPUR UTTAR PRADESH
72 208016
=
=%
Designation of AO(Ward/Circle) |Range | Original or Revised [QRIGINAL

having PAN ALYPTO725E

Dsc S1 No & issuer

from IP Address 120.89.75.116

on (4-09-2018

at

KANPUR

2351186374838725067CN=SafeScrypt sub-CA for RCAI Class 2 2014,0U=Sub-CA,0=S8ify Technologies Limited C=IN

:
E-filing Acknowledgement Number 283912861040918 Date(DD/MM/YYYY) 04-09-2018
1 | Gross total income 2 0
2 | Deductions under Chapter-VI-A 2 0
3 | Total Income 3 0
=) : 0
% 3a| Current Year loss, if any 3a
Z Z 4 | Nettax payable 4 0
53]
B & Interest and Fee Payable 5 0
g E 6 | Total tax, interest and Fee payable 6 0
= a Advance Ta
2 2| 7 | Taxes paid o il i g
E 2 b TDS 7b 76002
8 “ ¢ TES Fe 0
d  Self Assessment Tax 7d 0
¢ Total Taxes Paid (7Ta+7b+7¢ +7d) Te 76002
8 | Tax Payable (6-7¢) 8 0
9 | Refund (7e-6) 9 76000
Agriculture 0
10 | Exempt Income £ 10 0
Others 0
This return has been digitally signed by SHIVAM TRIPATHI in the capacity of SECRETARY




FORM NO. 10B
[ See rule 17B]
Audit report under section 12A(b) of the Income-tax Act, 1961, in the case of charitable or religious trusts or institutions

¥

We have examined the balance sheet of JAGRATI BAL VIKAS SAMITI , , AACTJ0902C [name and PAN of the trust or
institution] as at 31/03/2018 and the Profit and loss account for the year ended on that date which are in agreement with the books
of account maintained by the said trust or institution.

We have obtained all the information and explanations which to the best of our knowledge and belief were necessary for the
purposes of the audit. In our opinion, proper books of account have been kept by the head office and the branches of the
abovenamed trust visited by us so far as appears from our examination of the books, and proper Returns adequate for the
purposes of audit have been received from branches not visited by us , subject to the comments given below:

In our opinion and to the best of our information, and according to information given to us , the said accounts give a true and
fair view-

(i) in the case of the balance sheet, of the state of affairs of the above named trust as at 31/03/2018 and

(ii) in the case of the profit and loss account, of the profit or loss of its accounting year ending on 31/03/2018
The prescribed particulars are annexed hereto.

Place KANPUR
Date 30/06/2018
Name MOHAK BHAGAT
Membership Number 423901
FRN (Firm Registration Number) 003334C
Address 120/247-A LAGPAT NAGAR K
ANPUR
ANNEXURE

Statement of particulars
L. APPLICATION OF INCOME FOR CHARITABLE OR RELIGIOUS PURPOSES

1. | Amount of income of the previous year applied to 7581554
charitable or religious purposes in India during that year (
%)

2. | Whether the trust has exercised the option under clause Yes
(2) of the Explanation to section 11(1) ? If so, the details ¥ 640459

of the amount of income deemed to have been applied to
charitable or religious purposes in India during the previous
year (%)

3. | Amount of income accumulated or set apart for application| Yes

to charitable or religious purposes, to the extent it does not 1450943
exceed 15 per cent of the income derived from property
held under trust wholly for such purposes. ( ¥)

4. | Amount of income eligible for exemption under section No
11(1)(c) (Give details)
5. | Amount of income, in addition to the amount referred to 0

in item 3 above, accumulated or set apart for specified
purposes under section 11(2) ( ¥)
6. | Whether the amount of income mentioned in item 5 above /| No
has been invested or deposited in the manner laid down in
section 11(2)(b) ? If so, the details thereof.
7. | Whether any part of the income in respect of which an No
option was exercised under clause (2) of the Explanation to
section 11(1) in any earlier year is deemed to be income of
the previous year under section 11(1B) ? If so, the details
thereof ( )
8. | Whether, during the previous year, any part of income accumulated or set apart for specified purposes under section
11(2) in any earlier year-
(a)| has been applied for purposes other than charitable or | No
religious purposes or has ceased to be accumulated or
set apart for application thereto, or
(b)| has ceased to remain invested in any security referred | No
to in section 11(2)(b)(i) or deposited in any account
referred to in section 11(2)(b)(ii) or section 11(2)(b)
(iii), or
(c)| has not been utilised for purposes for which it was No
accumulated or set apart during the period for which




it was to be accumulated or set apart, or in the year
immediately following the expiry thereof? If so, the
details thereof

II. APPLICATION OR USE OF INCOME OR PROPERTY FOR THE BENEFIT OF PERSONS REFERRED TO IN SECTION 13(3)
1. | Whether any part of the income or property of the trust was lent, or continues to be lent, | No
in the previous year to any person referred to in section 13(3) (hereinafter referred to in
this Annexure as such person)? If so, give details of the amount, rate of interest charged
and the nature of security, if any.

2. | Whether any part of the income or property of the trust was made, or continued to be No
made, available for the use of any such person during the previous year? If so, give
details of the property and the amount of rent or compensation charged, if any.

3. | Whether any payment was made to any such person during the previous year by way of | No
salary, allowance or otherwise? If so, give details
4. | Whether the services of the trust were made available to any such person during the No
previous year? If so, give details thereof together with remuneration or compensation
received, if any

5. | Whether any share, security or other property was purchased by or on behalf of the trust | No
during the previous year from any such person? If so, give details thereof together with
the consideration paid

6. | Whether any share, security or other property was sold by or on behalf of the trust No
during the previous year to any such person? If so, give details thereof together with the
consideration received

7. | Whether any income or property of the trust was diverted during the previous year in No

favour of any such person? If so, give details thereof together with the amount of income
or value of property so diverted

g | Whether the income or property of the trust was used or applied during the previous year | No
for the benefit of any such person in any other manner? If so, give details |

IIL. INVESTMENTS HELD AT ANY TIME DURING THE PREVIOUS YEAR(S) IN CONCERNS
IN WHICH PERSONS REFERRED TO IN SECTION 13(3) HAVE A SUBSTANTIAL INTEREST

. Name and address of | Where the concern is a| Nominal value of the | Income from the Whether the amount
Nolthe concern company, number and | investment(Y) investment() in col. 4 exceeded 5
class of shares held per cent of the capital

of the concern during
the previous year-say,

W : ; Yes/No
Total [/ ) |
ro:(K!_ \ o ]

Place KANPUR | * . \,_‘\ \&
Date 30/06/2018 \" Jé == \

Name N B  AccS __Oi-‘m_f

Membership Number S

FRN (Firm Registration Number)

Address _J'247-A LAGPAT NAGAR K

ANPUR

Form Filing Details
Revision/Original [Original




Name of Assessee - JAGRITI BAL VIKAS SAMITI

Address : C/O DR. SHIVAM TRIPATHI DEPARTMENT OF CIVIL ENGG. IIT.
IIT KANPUR-208016

Date of Incorporation : 31-03-1997 Status : AOP (Trust) - Charitable
Permanent Account No.  : AACTJ0902C Previous Year ended on : 31-03-2018
Ward/Circle/Range : Range 1 Assessment Year : 2018-19
Return Filing Due Date : 30-09-2018 Aadhar No. :
COMPUTATION OF INCOME
Profits and Gains of Business or Profession
Income from Other Sources
Voluntary Contributions / Donations
GRANT FROM FOREIGN SOURCES 7653434.00
GRANT FROM FOREIGN SOURCES 909168.00
GRANT FROM INDIAN SOURCES 483663.00
DONATION FROM INDIAN SOURCES 2281000.00 11327265.00
Others g
N12 1535859.00 12863124.00
Gross Total Income T 12863124.00
Total Income T 12863124.00
Rounded off as per section 288A 12863120.00
Less : Exemptions u/s 11
set apart for future 1450943.00
Amount applied for Charitable or religious purposes 7581554.00
Amount deemed to applied for Charitable or religious purposes 640459.00
Amount eligilble for exemption u/s 11(1)(d) 3190168.00 12863124.00
Net Taxable Income 0.00
Tax on Above NIL
Tax Paid 76002.00
Refundable 76000.00
TDS On
S.No. Deducted By TAN Amount Date
1 UNION BANK OF INDIA KNPUO1169A 76002.00 31/03/2018
Total :, 76002.00
Grand Total : 76002.00

For JAGRITI BAL VIKAS SAMITI
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JAGRITI BAL VIKAS SAMITI

VILLAGE LODHAR POST, MANDHANA KANPUR

CONSOLIDATED INCOME & EXPENDITURE A/C FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31st March 2018

PREV. YEAR EXPENDITURE AMOUNT PREV. YEAR INCOME AMOUN AMOUNT
2,966,243.00 | To Salaries & Other Allowances 3,371,273.00 6,578,093.99 | By Donation Received
24,322.00 | " Printing & Stationery -~ 30,968.00 Foreign Sources 8,562,602.00
29,086.00 | " Scholarship ~ 65,468.00 Less: Donations for Corpus Fund 909,168.00 7 7,653,434.00
297,286.00 | * Clothings _ 574,958,00 §
7,360.00 | " Computer Items ( Consumables ) 46,257.00 Indian Donations 2,764,663.00
9,250.00 | " Sitting arangment 8,064.00 Less: Donation for Corpus fund 2,281,000.00 *  483,663.00
62,227.00 | " Medical & Health Expenses - 28,929.001" 108,500.00 | " Interest. on Saving Bank ¢ 168,322.00
33,113.00 | " Postage & Telephone Expenses -~ 21,786.00 181,030.00 | " School Fees « 236,695.00
7,500.00 | " Audit Fees ~11,800.00 4 5,535.00 | " Interest on FDR Matured 228,628.33
164,706.00 | " Education Expenses -~ 541,648.00 445,201.67 | " Interest Received on FDR 533,100.00
843,149.00 | " Nutrition » 1,499,158.00 382,049.00 | " Bank Interest On Corpus FDR ¢ 382,050.00
4,164.00 | " Sports Items == 29,468.00 " Interest Recd. On IT refund | ¢ 19,513.00
242,840.00 | " Transport & Conveyance -~ 240,250.00
105,379.00 | " Function Expenses ~99,454.00.
3,051.00 | * Newspaper Magzine & Periodicals ~~ 1,840.00
43,107.00 | " Repair & Maintenance - 86,122.00
12,208.00 | " Electrical Expenses ~23,581.00
5,716.000 | " Refreshment Exp. ~ 8,031.000
2,635.330 | " Bank Charges -~ 3,626.690
29,250.00 | " Fuel Charges +~ 26,874.00
" Workshop Expenses 13,580.00 }~
"Walfare Expenses ~53,000.00
47,113.00 | " Contingency ~79,761.00
11,500.00 | " Bonus ~7226,500.004"
46,365.28 | " Depreciation / 245,903.71 . i
— - 3,145.00 | " Insurance Exp. 3,267.00 ) i
300.00 | " Lab Exp. _5,569.00 \
6,404.00 | " Employer Contribution ~ 100,183.004" )
" Legal fees ~ 28,520.00 {
92,900.00 | " Accounting Charges 103,900.00
+2,400,090.048 | " Excess of Income Over Expenditure 2,125,665.933
7,700,409.66 Total 9,705,405.333 7,700,409.66 Total 9,705,405.33
2,400,090.05 |" Balance Transfer To Balance Shest 2,125,665.93 2,400,090.05 | " Balance b/d 2,125,665.93
2,400,090.05 2,125,665.93 2,400,090.05 I 2,125,665.93
Auditor"s Report: As per our separate report of even date. e
For PRAVEEN BHAGAT & CO P Sy gl Vl kg% i uaAL VIKAS SAMITI
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS '
- P _
o t LA 4 :/ 0 |\ ! - ”, - i
\J ﬁ’ O \' PRESIDENT/SECRETARY President/Treasurer TREASURER
PLACE: KANPUR (MOHAK BHAGAT )
DATE: 30.06.2018 PARTNER



JAGRITI BAL VIKAS SAMITI
VILLAGE LODHAR POST, MANDHANA KANPUR

DONOR WISE RECEIPT OF CONTRIBUTION AS ON 31.03.2018

S.NO.

NAME AND ADDRESS

DATE AS PER DATE AS PER

RECEIPT BOOK BANK

AMOUNT
IN

FOREIGN
CURRENCY

AMOUNT

PURPOSE

FCRA ACCOUNT DONATION:

MORE THAN RS. 100000.
Mala India
Paquerettes, 55/15, Zoning
Artisanal, 1410 Waterloo,
Belbium
Asha For Education
(Silicon Valley Chapter) PO Box No- 641741,
San Janes, CA 9516411741, USA

Asha For Education (Dc Chapter)
340 s Lemon AVE, STE 2742
Walnut, CA -91789, USA

Asha For Education (DC Chapter)

Vibha

Help Them Grow, Inc dba Vibha 1030

East EL Camino Real #424 Sunnyvale, Ca- 94087,
USA

office@vibha.org

sha For Education
Jdicon Valiey Chapter) Po Box No-641741,
San Jannes, Ca 9516411741, USA

Association For India's
Development (Portland Chapter)
Mala Foundation

LESS THAN RS. 100000/, (fCRA)

CAF India

Plot /site No.2, First Floor, Sector-C
(OFC Pocket), Nelson Mandela

Marg, vasant Kunj, New Dehli 110070
Tel: +911126134192-98

Pradipto Mazumder, Flat 2a,
Tower 4 (Cendar), Suthcity 375
Prince Anware Shah Road, Kolkata-700068

Pradipto Mazumber

Praveen Singh On Behalf Of Medhansh Rawat
pin code 2510021, Japan,

Kanagawa kkkken , Fujiawa City,

Kugenuma Shinmei 2-12-10-104

(A)

21.4.2017 21.4.2017

21.6.2017

21.6.2017

26.7.2017

26.7.2017

6.10.20.17
6.10.2017

6.2.2017
6.10.2017

24.11.2017 24.11.2017

29.11.2017 29.11.2017

6.12.2017 6.12.2017

30.5.2017 30.5.2017

24.7.2017 24.7.2017

11.12.2017 11.12.2017

6.2.2018 6.2018

343,417.00

1,837,000.00

1,160,000.00

1,160,000.00
1,080,989.00

1,837,000.00

514,051.00

565,751.00

8,000.00

25,000.00

25,000.00

6,394.00

8,562,602.00

FOR APNA SCHOOL
CORPUS FUND

FOR APNA SCHOOL
FOR SVV LODHAR

FOR SVV LODHAR
FOR APNA S5CHOOL

FOR APNA SCHOOL
FPR APNA SCHOOL

FbR APNA SCHOOL
(Gorpus Fund)

i
FOR SVV LODHAR

FOR APNA SCHOOL
.
!

FOR APNA SCHOOL

FOR APNA SCHOOL




“tzit*
INI H
LESS THAN RS. 100000.

1 |Dr. Prabhat Munshi FB 402,Dept. Of ME IIT Kanpur -208016 15.04.2017 15.4.2017 5,001.00 |FOR SVV LODHAR
Prunshi@iitk.ac.in

2 |Chitra venkateswaran 25.04.2017 25.04.2017 20,000.00 |[FOR APNA SCHOOL
chitra07751@gmail.com

3 |Saraswathi Gurunathan 31.5.2017 31.5.2017 10,001.00 |FOR APNA SCHOOL
saradguru@gmail.com

4 | CAF India 31.05.2017 31.05.2017 8,000.00 |FOR SVV LODHAR
piot/site No.2, first Floor, Sector-C (OFC pocket),

Nelson Mandela Marg, Vasantkunj, New delhi-110070
Tel:+91 1126134192-98
627 Ferns pradise, Doddanekundi, banglore 560037

6 |Praveen singh 14.07.2017 14.07.2017 200.0C |FOR APNA SCHOOL
praveensingh07 @gmail.com

7 |Garima Dembla 28.07.2017 28.07.2017 500.00 [FOR APNA SCHODL

8 |Pragati Foundation 07.08.2017 07.08.2017 27,000.00 |FOR APNA SCHOOL
16-B Venetia, Tata raisina, Residency,

Golf Course Extn Road,

Sector-59, Gurugram, Haryana-122101 India
Phone No:+919810217539
www.pragatifoundation.net

10 |Padma S. Vanker 11.09.2017 11.9.2017 5,000.00 {[FOR APNA SCHOOL
padmavd2@yahoo.co.in

11 |Dr.geeta Bhat 28.09.2017 28.09.2017 25,000.00 |FOR APNA SCHOOL
Geetabhat7@hotmail.com

14 |DR. Pankaj Jain 28.11.2017 28.11.2017 5,000.00 |FOR SVV LODHAR
pki@iitk.ac.in i

15 |shri Rajiv S. Rac 28.12.2017 28.12.2017 25,001.00 {FOR APNA SCHO?L
rajivsrol@gmail.com

18 |CAF India 11.1.2018 11.1.2018 14,500.00 |FOR SVV LODHAR

19 |CAF india 15.1.2018 19.1.2018 7,300.00 |FOR SVV LODHAR

20 |CAF India 19.1.2018 19.1.2018 3,680.00 [FOR SV LODHAR

21 |CAF india 15.1.2018 15.1.2018 3,680.00 [FOR SVV LODHAR

22 |CAF India 15.1.2018 19.1.2018 7,300.00 |FOR SWW LODHAR

25 |CAF India 22.2.2018 22.2.2018 14,500.00 [FOR SWW LODHAR

27 |Rukmini Dey 14.3.2018 14.3.2018 2,000.00 [FOR APNA SCHODL
rukmini dey@gmail com
MORE THAN RS. 100000.

2 |Suresh Kumar 53/41, ramjas Road, 49.2017 4.9.2017 100,000.00 [FOR APNA SCHOOL
Karol Bagh, New Delhi-110005

3 |CAFIndia 6.2.2018 6.2.2018 200,000.00 [FOR SV LODHAR
DONATION FOR CORPUS FUND

5  [Mrs. Uma Mullick 14.07.2017 14.07.2017 11,000.00 [FOR APNA SCH C L

23 |Mrs. Uma mullick 21.2.2018 21.2.2018 11,000.00 |FOR APNA SCHOBL
627 Ferns paradise, doddanekundi, Bangalore-560037

24 |Rakesh Mullick 21.2.2018 21.2.2018 11,000.00 |FOR APNA SCHOOL

9 |Rakesh Mullick 14.08.2017 14.08.2017 21,000.00 |FOR APNA SCHOOL
627 Ferns paradise, Doddanekundi,

Bangalore 560037 |

12 |Rakesh Mullick 13.10.2017 13.10.2017 11,000.00 |FOR APNA SCHOOL

26 |Prable Kumar Maiti 5.3.2018 532018 15,000.00 |FOR SW
DEPT. of physics, fisc, bangalore-560012 15,000.00 |Apna School

4  |Triveni Eduational Trust C/O Sumati Rao 9.3.2018 9.3.2018 1,000,000.00 |FOR SVV LODHAR
Harish Chandra Research Inst. CORPUSFUND 1 __
Chattnag Road, Thashi 3
Allahabad-211019 '

5 |Triveni Eduational Trust C/O Sumati Rao 9.3.20178 9.3.2018 1,000,000.00 [FOR APNA SCHODL
Harish Chandra Research Inst. CORPUSFUND ! "
|Chattnag Road, Ihashi N
Allahabzd-211019 :

1 |Dr Srikant Raghavan & Ms. Devika 30.8.2017 30.8.2017 100,000.00 |FOR APNA SCHODL
raghavan, 9(0ld 4) Arch Bishop Mathias Avenue, e
Chennal-600028 !

17 |Sumit Kalra 04.01.2018 04.01.2018 21,000.00 |FOR APNA SCHOOL
Phd Scholar,

Dept. Of computer science and Engg.
IIT Kanpur UP 208016 india 3
http://cse.itk.ac.in./users/sumitk {

13 |Richa Ojha 1.11.2017 1.11.2017 40,000.00 [FOR APNA SCHOOL
[department of Civil Engg. IIT Kanpur-208016 :

16 |[Cimani solutions 2.1.2018 2.1.2018 25,000.00 |FOR APNA SCHGDL
401, 4th Floor, Phoenix Victoria, H
bengaluru-560025, Karnataka, India
prem shankar I
prem.shankar.in@gmail.com H

GRAND TOTAL (B) 2,764,663.00
TOTAL ( A+ B) 11,327,265.00 i
NOTES: |
The figures in US$ could not be given as the details of funds received was not available with the r gt it. H all ts have been received in Bank through RTGS only,
1 here by declare that abowve particulars furnished by me are true and correct !
For PRAVEEN BHAGAT & CO

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

Yot 9;-,/\
MOHaK-BHAGAT) T
PARTNER = :

DATE : 30.06.2018
PLACE : KANPUR
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JAGRITI BAL VIKAS SAMITI
SUMMARY OF RECEIPTS & UTILISATION OF FOREIGN CONTRIBUTION
DURING THE YEAR FROM 01.04.2017 TO 31.03.2018

PARTICULARS

AMOUNT
RS. P

Opening Balance as on 01.04.2017
Add: Current Receipts during the year
( As per Annexure 'A’ enclosed )

Less: Current Utilisation during the year
( As per Annexure 'B' enclosed )

3,718,937.95

8,771,387.00

12,490,324.95

< 7,089,320.12

Closing Balance as on 31.03.2018 5,401,004.83

DETAILS OF RECEIPTS DURING THE PERIOD FROM 01.04.2017 TO 31.03.2018

ANNEXURE A
PARTICULARS AMOUNT '

RS. P.
Grant Received from Foreign 8,562,602.00
Interest from Saving Bank ¢ B80,625.00
Interest received On Corpus Fund FDR 79,200.00
Interest Received On IT refund ¢ 19,513.00
Income Tax Refund (15-16) . :29,447.00

TOTAL

8,771,387.00

For PRAVEEN BHAGAT & CO
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

o4 S

,.':_7 i ..::_,._l,‘

( MOHAK BHAGAT )
PARTNER

JAGRITI BAL VIKAS SAMITI

Jagriti Bai Vikag Samiti

reasurer
TRFASURE

. Preside
PRESIDENT/ SECRETARY




JAGRITI BAL VIKAS SAMITI

DETAILS OF FOREIGN EXPENSES INCURRED DURING THE YEAR

FROM 01.04.201% TO 31.03.2018

Annexure B
PARTICULARS AMOUNT {AMOUNT
A ! RS.
Hanorarium -~ 2,951,528.00
Salaries to Staff ~  80,600.00
Nutrition -~ 1,483,696.00
Printing & Stationery - 29,313.00
Scholarship - 55,468.00
Clothing . 574,958.00 1
Postage & Telephone Exp. _18,193.00
Accounting charges 100,200.00
Audit Fees ~ 11,800.00 ¢
Electrical Exp. v 20,907.00
Computer Items (Consumable) _~ 43,107.00
Medical & Health Exp. ~ 28,929.00
Transport & Convenyance -~ 238,300.00
Insurance -~ 3,267.00 |~
“ontingency —79,761.00 §-
Repair & Maintenance. —~ 75,872.00
Newspaper & Periodicals — 1,612.00
Bank Charges 3,412.12
Education & Fun Trip » 167,423.00 1
Lab Exp. 5,569.00 {~
Refreshment Exp. ~— 7,337.00
Legal Fees - 16,520.00
Educational Material . 362,747.00 L-
School Functions 99,454.00 -
Sports ltems - 29,468.00.
Fuel Charges ~ 26,874.00 .
Walfare Expenses - 3,000.00
Workshop Expenses —13,580.00
Employer Expenses ~100,183.00.¢
Bonus -~ 226,500.00
Sitting Arrangement ~ 8,064.00 6,867,642.12
PURCHASE OF NEW ASSETS :
Computer ~ 180,164.00
Library ~11,164.00
Jusical Instrument < 5,550.00
Equipments 24,800.00
221,678.00
TOTAL \ 7,089,320.12

For PRAVEEN BHAGAT & CO
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

3

( MOHAK BHAGKT'}

PARTNER

\

JAGRITI BAL VIKAS SAMITI

For Jagrit Bal Vikas Samiti

PRESIBENY/ SECREFARY

t/Treasurer
TREASURE




JAGRITI BAL VIKAS SAMITI
VILLAGE LODHAR POST, MANDHANA KANPUR
DONOR WISE RECEIPT OF FOREIGN

B N AS ON 31.03.2018

Annexure'l’

S.NO.

NAME AND ADDRESS

DATE AS PER DATE AS PER
RECEIPT BOOK BANIK

AMOUNT IN
FOREIGN CURRENCY

AMOUNT PURPOSE

MORE THAN RS. 100000/-

Mala India

Paquerettes, 55/15, Zoning

Artisanal, 1410 Waterloo,

Belbium

Asha For Education

(Silicon Valley Chapter) PO Box No- 641741,
San Janes, CA 9516411741, USA

Asha For Education (Dc Chapter)
340 s Lemon AVE, STE 2742
Walnut, CA -91789, USA

Asha For Education (DC Chapter)

Vibha

Help Them Grow, Inc dba Vibha 1030

East EL Camino Real #424 Sunnyvale, Ca- 94087,
USA

office@vibha.org

Asha For Education
(Silicon Valley Chapter) Po Box No-641741,
San Jannes, Ca 9516411741, USA

Asspociation For India's
velopment (Portland Chapter)

Mala Foundation

LESS THAN RS. 100000/. (fCRA}

CAF India

Plot /site No.2, First Floor, Sector-C
(OFC Pocket), Nelson Mandela

Marg, vasant Kunj, New Dehli 110070
Tel: +911126134192-98

Pradipto Mazumder, Flat 2a,
Tower 4 (Cendar), Suthcity 375
Prince Anware Shah Road, Kolkata-700068

Pradipto Mazumber

Praveen Singh On Behalf Of Medhansh Rawat
pin code 2510021, Japan,

Kanagawa kkkken , Fujiawa City,

Kugenuma Shinmei 2-12-10-104

GRAND TOTAL

21.4.2017 21.4.2017

21.6.2017 21.6.2017

26.7.2017 26.7.2017

6.10.20.17

6.2.2017

6.10.2017 6.10.2017

24.11.2017 24.11.2017

29.11.2017 29.11.2017

6.12.2017 6.12.2017

30.5.2017 30.5.2017

24.7.2017 24.7.2017

11.12.2017

11.12.2017

6.2.2018 6.2018

343,417.00 |FOR APNA SCHOOL
FOR CORPUS FUND

1,837,000.00 |FOR APNA SCHOOL
1,160,000.00 {FOR SVV LODHAR
1,160,000.00 |FOR SVV LODHAR
1,080,989.00 |FOR APNA SCHOOL
1,837,000.00 [FOR APNA SCHOOL
514,051.00 |FOR APNA SCHOOL
565,751.00 |FOR APNA SCHOOL

(Corpus Fund)
8,000.00 |FOR SVV LODHAR

25,000.00 |FOR APNA SCHOOL

25,000.00 |FOR APNA SCHOOL

6,394.00 |FOR APNA SCHOOL

8,562,602.00

NOTES:

‘he figures in USS could not be given as the details of funds received was not available with the management.

However all amounts have been received in Bank through RTGS only.

| here by declare that above particulars furnished by us are true and correct

DATE: 30.06.2018

For PRAVEEN BHAGAT & CO
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

. ./'- -‘_. \ i [ f:.
AV
(MOHAK BHAGAT')

PARTNER

> \

Fioy ‘ASEMEBA AR T mit

Secretary  President/Treas'irer
PRESIDENT/SECRETARY ~ TREASURER



JAGRITI BAL VIKAS SAMITI (FCRA)
VILLAGE-LODHAR POST, MANDHANA , KANPUR

BANK RECONCILIATION STATEMENT - UNION BANK OF INDIA (FCRA)

AS ON 31ST MARCH 2018

PARTICULARS AMOUNT

Balance as Per Bank Statement 1,016,859.83

Add:- Cheque deposited but not cleared

Name DATE Chq No.

Pawan Kumar Gupta & Sons 20.3.2018 17252 67,230.00

M/s Saini Stationery Mart 23.3.2018 17262 46,480.00

Ajay 26.3.2018 17266 38,420.00

Super provision Store 26.3.2018 17268 21,800.00

Puneet Sahu 30.3.2018 27674 28,665.00

Amount Not Reflected in bank 202,595.00

Balance as per Books 814,264.83
For JAGRITI BAL VIKAS SAMITI
Fos Jagrit Bal {ky{amm
Scoretary  President/Treasure:
PLACE : KANPUR PRESIDENT/SECRETARY TREASURER

DATE : 30.06.2018
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(/\ PH: 0512-2295125
PRAVEEN BHAGAT & CO. 120/247- A, LAJPAT NAGAR
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS KANPUR-208005

EMAIL:praveenbhagat@rediffmail.com
mohakbhagat@icai.org

CERTIFICATE
We have audited the accounts of JAGRITI BAL VIKAS SAMITI , VILLAGE : LODHAR POST
MANDHANA, DITT. KANPUR -209217 Registration No. 1343/1996-97( Uttar Pradesh) and
renewed vide regn No. K256/2002, UP and again renewed vide Regn No. K-927 of 2012
dt.12.09.2012 for a period of five years, for the year ending 31% March 2018 examined all
relevant books and vouchers and certify that according to the audited accounts :

i) The brought forward foreign contribution at the beginning of the year was Rs.
3718937.95

ii) Foreign contribution of worth Rs. 8562602.00 was received by the Association
during the year ended 31* March 2018.

") The interest accrued on Foreign Contribution and other income derived from Foreign
Contribution or interest thereon of worth Rs.208785/-( Includes Rs. 80625/- towards
Interest' on Saving Bank account, Rs. 79200/- as interest on FDR and Rs. 48960/-
towards Income Tax Refund and interest thereon) was received by the Assocnatlon
during the year ended 31* March 2018.

iv)  The balance of unutilized foreign contribution with the association at the end of the
year 31° March 2018 was Rs. 5401004.83. :

V) Certified that the Association has maintained the accounts of foreign contribution
and records relating thereto in the manner specified in section 19 of the Foreign
Contribution (Regulation) Act, 2010 (42 of 2010) read with rule 17 of the Foreign
Contribution (Regulation) Rules, 2011.

vi)  The information furnished in this certificate and in the enclosed Statement of
Receipts and Payments Account is correct as checked by us.

vi)y  The Association has utilized the Foreign Contribution received for the purpose it is
registered under Foreign Contribution (Regulation) Act 2010.

For Praveen Bhagat& Co.
Chartered Accountants

X\

R Za\ B
| (‘MohakBhagat )
PARTNER
Date: 30.06.2018 MEMBERSHIP NO. 423501



